Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 5-28-8	06-08-199 10072962	Patent and Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Trump Plaza Associates	10072902	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?	
Individual(s) Association X		Name: Donald J. Trump Internal Address: Street Address: 725 Fifth Avenue City New York State New York Zip 10022 X	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be ma SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & :	ailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:Тыо	
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 Attn: Ellen M. Baker		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00 € X X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
5/ 998 JSHABAZZ 00000063 75270587		Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
1 FC: 61 40.00 2 FC: 62 25.00		8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 (Attach dupl, copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)	
	DO NOT WR	ITE IN THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document. Name	aper	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true May 28 1998 Dayle RPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments: 1736 FRAME: 0463

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Trump Plaza Associates, (HEREINAFTER ASSIGNOR) a General Partnership organized under the laws of New Jersey composed of Trump Atlantic City Associates, a New Jersey General Partnership and Trump Atlantic City Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having an address at The Boardwalk at Mississippi Avenue, Atlantic City, New Jersey 08401 has filed applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the marks listed below:

<u>Mark</u>	Serial. No.	Filing Date
TRUMP'S AMERICAN PALE ALE	75/270,587	April 7, 1997
TRUMP'S GOLDEN LAGER	75/270,588	April 7, 1997

WHEREAS, Donald J. Trump, (HEREINAFTER ASSIGNEE) a U.S. citizen with an address at 725 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10022, is desirous of acquiring said mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the said mark in the United States, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the above identified applications for registration of the said marks.

TRUMP PLAZA ASSOCIATES

By: Trump Atlantic City
Corporation, The Corporate
General Partner

By:

Name: R Picker
Title: Exert

RECORDED: 05/28/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1736 FRAME: 0464